
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Notice to Contractors

Letting Date For July - July 22, 2021

Proposal & Plan Sales Will Begin on July 14, 2021



NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

LETTING DATE FOR JULY - Thursday, July 22, 2021

A Bidders List is available online at mdot.ms.gov

PROPOSAL AND PLAN SALES WILL BEGIN ON JULY 14, 2021

Proposals must be purchased online at:
https://shopmdot.ms.gov
For Information Please Contact:
Contract Administration Division
Jackson, MS
Telephone: (601) 359-7700

Plans must be purchased online at:
https://shopmdot.ms.gov
For Information Please Contact:
MDOT Plans Print Shop
Jackson, MS
Telephone: (601) 359-7460
e-mail: plans@mdot.state.ms.us

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bids will be opened publicly in the sixth floor conference room of the MDOT Administration Building, 401 North West Street,
Jackson, MS at 10:00 A.M. local time.

Electronic bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission at 10:00 o'clock A.M., Thursday, July 22, 2021; from
the Bid Express Service and shortly thereafter, bids will be publicly read in the Sixth Floor Conference Room of the Mississippi
Department of Transportation Administration Building, Jackson, Mississippi.

LIST OF CONTRACTS FOR

CALL CONTRACT COUNTY

JULY

* No plans except Standard Drawings

01 MP-1041-58(003)/307744302 PONTOTOC*

Page 1



Page 2



CALL No. 01

PROJECT COMPLETION: OCTOBER 25, 2021

Advanced "INFORMATION ONLY" Items and Quantities - Subject to Change

Slide Repair on SR 41 approximately 550 feet North of the SR 41 & SR 15 Intersection, known as State Project No. MP-1041-
58(003) / 307744302 in Pontotoc County.

Roadway Items

1 Clearing and Grubbing201-A001Lump Sum

463 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths202-B007Square Yard

95 Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above202-B191Linear Feet

225 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH203-A001Cubic Yard

950 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9-6203-EX021Cubic Yard

1,700 Excess Excavation, FM, AH203-G001Cubic Yard

3,000 Solid Sodding216-A001Square Yard

2 Watering219-A001Thousand Gallon

460 Temporary Silt Fence234-A001Linear Feet

100 Wattles, 20"237-A002Linear Feet

240 Size III Stabilizer Aggregate, Coarse310-B006Cubic Yard

140 19-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement403-A006Ton

150 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement403-A015Ton

570 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths406-A002Square Yard

102 Asphalt for Tack Coat407-A001Gallon

52 Saw Cut, Full Depth503-C010Linear Feet

4 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures601-B001Cubic Yard

186 Reinforcing Steel602-A001Pounds

305 42" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe603-PE011Linear Feet

464 Gratings604-B001Pounds

700 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven605-AA003Square Yard

160 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5605-O004Linear Feet

367 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5605-P004Linear Feet

12 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM605-W001Cubic Yard

Page 3



1 Underdrain Appurtenances, Small Animal Guard605-Z006Each

1 Maintenance of Traffic618-A001Lump Sum

1 Additional Construction Signs618-B001Square Feet

570 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White619-A1002Linear Feet

285 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow619-A4001Linear Feet

244 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail619-A5001Linear Feet

45 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend619-A6002Linear Feet

1 Mobilization620-A001Lump Sum

570 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White626-B003Linear Feet

285 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow626-D004Linear Feet

160 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White626-G002Linear Feet

84 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow626-G003Linear Feet

60 Thermoplastic Legend, White626-H005Linear Feet

28 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers627-J001Each

10 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers627-L001Each

24 Loose Riprap, Size 100815-A002Ton

700 Geogrid, Type II, Biaxial907-204-A003Square Yard

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1

590 Cubic Yard 304-H001 3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2

590 Cubic Yard 304-H002 Size 610 Crushed Stone Base, LVM

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3

590 Cubic Yard 304-H003 Size 825B Crushed Stone Base, LVM

Page 4



BRAD WHITE

Plans must be purchased online at https://shopmdot.ms.gov. Costs of plans will be on a cost per sheet basis plus a small
convenience fee. You can contact the MDOT Plans Print Shop at Telephone No. (601) 359-7460 or e-mail at
plans@mdot.state.ms.us. Plans will be shipped on receipt of payment. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered
into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response
to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, religion or national origin in consideration
for an award.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Resident Agent or qualified non-resident agent, with Power of Attorney attached
or on file with the Contract Administration Engineer of the Department, a Cashier's Check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of
bid, payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

When a DBE goal is contained in the contract, the award will be contingent upon the Contractor satisfying the DBE requirements.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular proposals and rejection of bids.

Plans and specifications are on file in the offices of the Mississippi Department of Transportation.

For Federal Aid Projects the attention of bidders is directed to the contract provisions governing selection and employment of labor
contained in the bid proposal. Minimum wage rates for Federal Aid Projects have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and
are subject to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the contract provisions. Unless otherwise set out in the bid
proposal, all other projects are subject to the predetermined minimum wage rate set by the U.S. Department of Labor under the Fair
Labor Standards Act.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Contractors may request permission to bid online at http://shopmdot.ms.gov at no cost.  Upon approval, contractors shall be
eligible to submit a bid using Bid Express at http://bidx.com.  Specimen proposals may be viewed and downloaded online at no
cost at http://mdot.ms.gov or purchased online at http://shopmdot.ms.gov at a cost of Ten Dollars ($10.00) per proposal plus a
small convenience fee. Cash or checks will not be accepted as payment.

Page 5


